A complete set of the Tender Documents may be 
obtained from Tender Central Procurement Office 
of Ministry of Finance and Treasury, from 4th 
September 2011 to 15th September 2011 between 
0830 hrs and 1530 hrs on all working days, upon 
payment of a non-refundable fee of MRF 1500.00 
(One Thousand Five Hundred).

3. Bidders may obtain further information from the 
following address,

Central Procurement Office
 Ministry of Finance and Treasury,
 Ameenee Magu,
 Malé, Maldives,
 Tel: (960) 3349295, (960) 3329106
 Fax: (960) 3320706, (960) 3324432
 E-Mail: tender@finance.gov.mv

4. The Bidder shall furnish a bid security of MRF 
160,000.00 (One Hundred and Sixty Thousand) 
which shall be valid for 28 days beyond the validity 
of the Bid. An advance payment of 15% of contract 
price will be provided upon submission of an advance 
payment guarantee.

5.  Bidders shall submit any queries regarding the project 
on or before 12th September 2011, 1400 hours.

[...]

A complete set of the Tender Documents may be 

obtained from Tender Evaluation Section of Ministry 
of Finance and Treasury, from 11th September 2011 
to 27th September  2011 between 0830 hrs and 
1530 hrs on all working days, upon payment of a 
non-refundable fee of MRF 1500.00 (One Thousand 
Five Hundred).

3. Bidders may obtain further information from the 
following address,

Tender Evaluation Section
  Ministry of Finance and Treasury,
  Ameenee Magu,
  Malé, Maldives,
  Tel: (960) 3349295, (960) 3329106
  Fax: (960) 3320706, (960) 3324432
  E-Mail: